

# **Town of Paradise Valley**

6401 E Lincoln Dr Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

## **Action Summary**

### **Town Council**

Thursday, January 14, 2021 6:00 PM Council Chambers

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE\*
- 3. NEW TOWN COUNCIL OATH OF OFFICE
- 4. INSTALLATION OF MAYOR
- A. Oath of Office
- B. Remarks by the Mayor
- 5. ROLL CALL

Present: 7 - Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner

Council Member Ellen Andeen Council Member Paul Dembow Council Member Scott Moore Council Member Julie Pace Council Member Mark Stanton Council Member Anna Thomasson

- 6. ELECTION OF VICE MAYOR
- A. Nominations for the Office of Vice Mayor
- **B.** Remarks by Nominees
- C. Council Discussion
- D. Roll Call Vote

Council Member Thomasson moved to elect Mark Stanton Vice Mayor by acclamation. Council Member Dembow seconded the motion which passed by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner

Council Member Ellen Andeen Council Member Paul Dembow Council Member Scott Moore Council Member Julie Pace Council Member Mark Stanton Council Member Anna Thomasson

E. Oath of Office

#### 7. MAYOR / COUNCIL / MANAGER COMMENTS

#### 8. ADJOURN

Council Member Dembow moved to adjourn. Council Member Andeen seconded the motion which passed by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner

Council Member Ellen Andeen Council Member Paul Dembow Council Member Scott Moore Council Member Julie Pace Vice Mayor Mark Stanton Council Member Anna Thomasson